Hearing Exhibit 103, Attachment JFH-2_Solar Resource Map
Proceeding No. 21A-XXXXE
Page 1 of 1

—

SEDWICK

JACKS O
ROUTT

ol
i "

o

—
I_ J Colorado’s Power Pathway

BOULDER
I

' I_ - J May Valley - Longhorn Extension

Existing Transmission
115kV Transmission Line

230KV Transmission Line

345kV Transmission Line

PSCo Owned

Direct Normal Solar
Irradiance

[\ kWh/m?% Day

1
)
N

>7

6.5-7
6-6.5
55-6
5-55
45-5
4-45
<4

Border

County

I:] State

Q 0 30
S
Miles

Fort Collins®

Denver?

Junction Colorado®
Springs

Sengupta, M., Xie, Y., Lopez, A., Habte, A., Maclaurin, G., &
Shelby, J. (2018). The national solar radiation data base (NSRDB).
Renewable and Sustainable Energy Reviews, 89, 51-60.

mmmmm COLORADO’'S POWER PATHWAY 345 KV TRANSMISSION PROJECT





